
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4091

TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.08.2016


PATHWAY AT UTTAMARKOVIL RAILWAY STATION


4091. SHRI R.P. MARUTHARAJAA:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Railways has any proposal to provide a regular pathway at Uttamarkovil railway station in Trichy district of

Tamil Nadu;


(b) if so, the details thereof along with the action taken

thereon; and


(c) the funds sanctioned therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


 (SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a): There is no proposal for provision of pathway to cross the Railway tracks at Uttamarkovil railway station for the

present.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.

*****

